

## **Bainbridge Island Metropolitan Park & Recreation District**

# Community Garden Plot Program Battle Point Park

### **REGISTRATION FORM 2021**

The Park District's annual Community Garden Plot Program fee for Battle Point Park is \$60 per plot, which includes applicable taxes. Payment is due at the time of registration and may be made by cash, check, or credit card (Visa/Mastercard). Checks should be made payable to: BIMPRD. Credit card payments are no longer accepted by mail.

Registration can be mailed to the Park District's Administration Office. Both the mailing and physical address is: 7666 NE High School Rd, Bainbridge Island, WA 98110.

Please direct questions or concerns as follows for appropriate routing: 206.842.2306 ext. 110 or <a href="mailto:info@biparks.org">info@biparks.org</a>. Indicate "Garden Plot" and plot number in the subject line when emailing.

Refunds for the Garden Plot Program will be issued as follows: Cancellations prior to May 1 will receive a full refund less a \$10 admin fee. Cancellations made on or after May 1 are not eligible for a refund. No refunds will be given for gardeners whose plots were reassigned due to violation of contract.

#### **HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT:**

The undersigned hereby applies through this registration form to the Bainbridge Island Metropolitan Park & Recreation District (District) for use of the Battle Point Park garden plots and certifies the information given in the registration is correct. The undersigned further states that he/she has the authority to fill out the registration form and agrees to observe all rules and regulations of the District as well as any City of Bainbridge Island ordinances and regulations. The applicant agrees to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the District and its officers, agents, and employees, from all claims alleging damage or injury arising out of or related to his or her participation in the Community Garden Plot Program. The applicant further agrees to reimburse the District for damage arising out of the applicant's use of said community garden and equipment.

## **COMMUNITY GARDEN PLOT RULES:**

The undersigned acknowledges receipt of and agrees to follow the Bainbridge Island Metropolitan Park & Recreation District "Community Garden Plot Rules & Regulations".

GARDENER(S) NAME:		2021 PLOT #:
GARDENER MAILING ADDRESS:		
GARDENER PHONE NUMBER(S):	GARDENER EMAIL A	ADDRESS:
SIGNATURE:		DATE:
PLEASE CHECK HERE, IF YOU DO <u>NOT</u> WANT TO SHARE YOUR CONTACT INFO WITH OTHER GARDENERS		